

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
<p>International Student Advisory Committee</p> <p>1.</p> <p>(1) The International Student Advisory Committee is composed of:</p> <p>(a) the Vice-President Student Affairs as co-chair;</p> <p>(b) the International Students' Association President as co-chair;</p> <p>(c) the International Student members of University Students' Council;</p> <p>(d) four self-declared International students-at-large appointed by the Appointments Committee;</p> <p>(e) the Communications and Marketing Manager, or designate, as a non-voting member.</p> <p>(2) The International Student Advisory Committee shall seek to strengthen and uphold the relationship between the</p>	<p>International Student Advisory Committee</p> <p>(1) The International Student Advisory Committee is composed of:</p> <p>(a) the Vice-President Student Affairs as chair;</p> <p>(b) the International Students' Association President as a voting member;</p> <p>(c) the International Student Representatives of University Students' Council as voting members;</p> <p>(d) representatives from International student bodies on campus as conditional voting members:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • to be upgraded to regular voting status on attending two consecutive committee meetings; <p>(e) four self-declared International students-at-large appointed by the Appointments Committee as conditional voting members:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • to be upgraded to regular voting status on attending two consecutive committee meetings; <p>(f) three Resident Assistants representing each of the residences on campus namely Voyager Place, College</p>

Union and International Student Bodies, and International Students, without limiting the generality of the foregoing:

- (a) improving communication and/or relations between International members, the International Students', and the Union;
- (b) advising the Union on measures to promote, support, and/or celebrate the success of International Students
- (c) advising the Union on measures, initiatives, and/or opportunities that would help to strengthen relationships between the Union, including its departments and operations, International Students, and the broader International community

Quarters and Seager Wheeler as voting members:

- whose combined voting power would be equivalent to one vote;

(g) the Communications and Marketing Manager, or designate, as a non voting member.

(2) The quorum for the committee would be as follows:

- (a) a simple majority of fifty percent plus one (50% + 1) procedure would be followed;**
- (b) the number of members eligible for quorum would be updated periodically with every meeting by the chair.**

(3) The International Student Advisory Committee shall seek to strengthen and uphold the relationship between the Union and International Student Bodies, and International Students, without limiting the generality of the foregoing:

(a) improving communication and/or relations between International members, the International students', and the Union;

<p>(d) developing, organizing, and/or running campaigns dedicated to issues relating to International Student issues</p> <p>(e) helping the International Students' Council and/or the broader International community to develop, organize, and/or run campaigns dedicated to issues relating to International student issues.</p> <p>(f) meeting at minimum of twice per term</p> <p>(g) The International Student Advisory Committee shall analyze non-academic, non-governmental issues that the Council deems to be important to members and make recommendations to Council with regard to these</p>	<p>(b) advising the Union on measures to promote, support, and/or celebrate the success of International students;</p> <p>(c) advising the Union on measures, initiatives, and/or opportunities that would help to strengthen relationships between the Union, including its departments and operations, International Students, and the broader International community;</p> <p>(d) developing, organizing, and/or running campaigns dedicated to issues relating to International student issues;</p> <p>(e) helping the International Students' Council and the broader International community to develop, organize, and run campaigns dedicated to issues relating to International student issues;</p> <p>(f) meeting, at minimum, three times per term;</p> <p>(g) The International Student Advisory Committee shall analyze non-academic, non-governmental issues that the Council deems to be important to members and make recommendations to Council with regard to these affairs when appropriate.</p>
--	---

affairs when appropriate.	
---------------------------	--